Protector® Laboratory Fume Hoods
High performance. Energy savings.
Table of Contents
Introduction	 1
Protector® Laboratory Fume Hoods
	 Features & Benefits	 2
	 Sash System & Air Foil Options	 4
	 Build Your Fume Hood System	 5

   15
SpillStopper™   Work Surfaces & Cupsink
Specifications & Ordering Information
30181-070—Oval Polypropylene Cupsink. Mounts in work surface with cupsink cutout, 3.0" x 6.0" (7.6 x
15.2 cm). 1.5" (5.8 cm) National Pipe Straight Mechanical (NPSM) thread. Shipping weight 4.0 lbs. (1.8 kg)
Catalog Number Configurator:
Use this key to configure the seven digit catalog number to order your SpillStopper Work Surface.
**Not compatible with Protector Solvent Storage Cabinets.
9 5 0
Select the MODEL and EXTERIOR DEPTH of your fume
hood. This is the fourth digit of your catalog number.
0 =	 Premier with 31.7" depth
3 =	 XStream with 37.7" depth
Select the NOMINAL WIDTH of your fume hood. This is the
fifth digit of your catalog number.
4 =	 4'
5 =	 5'
6 =	 6'
8 =	 8'
Select a LEFT CUPSINK CUTOUT option (cupsink is sold
separately). This is the sixth digit of your catalog number.
0 =	None
1 =	Rear
2 =	Side**
Select a RIGHT CUPSINK CUTOUT option (cupsink is sold
separately). This is the seventh digit of your catalog number.
0 =	 None
1 =	 Rear
2 =	 Side**
•	 Molded from a special formulation of
corrosion-resistant epoxy resins
•	 Dished and contoured to conform to the
interior liners of Protector Hoods
•	 Front edge has a large radius to
aerodynamically direct airflow into the
hood
•	 Pre-drilled 1.5" (5.8 cm) diameter holes for
venting and 2.5" (6.4 cm) diameter holes
for plumbing pass-through
•	 May be ordered with a 6.0" x 3.0" (15.2 x
7.6 cm) oval cupsink cutout. Cupsink sold
separately. See below
16
SpillStopper™   Work Surfaces
Dimensional Data
2.3"
(5.8 cm)
(typ.)
A
7.75"
(19.7 cm)
B
C
1.5" Dia. (3.8 cm)
Hole
2 Places (typ.)
3.7" (9.4 cm)
2.4"
(6.1 cm)
(typ.)
2.6" (6.6 cm)
4.9"
(12.5 cm)
1.25"
(3.2 cm) 0.4" (1.0 cm) Dish
Radiused Front Edge Only
Oval Cupsink